## Government of India Ministry of External Affairs (United Nations Political Division)

444

No. U.II/551/26/2017 Reg. No. MOEAF/R/2017/01094

Dated: 6<sup>th</sup> July 2017

To,

Bhawani Singh Rathod VPO- Taparwara, Tehsil – Parbatsar, Distt.- Nagour, Rajasthan.

Sir,

Please refer to your RTI application received in this Division on 12.06.2017. The response to your RTI application is as follows:

- 2. The Information sought by you in point 5 & 6 is mentioned in the link given below: <a href="http://thecommonwealth.org/sites/default/files/page/documents/CharteroftheCommonwealth.pdf">http://thecommonwealth.org/sites/default/files/page/documents/CharteroftheCommonwealth.pdf</a>
- 3. If you are aggrieved with this reply, you may file an appeal with Shri Vidhu P. Nair, Director(UNP) and Appellate Authority, UNP Division, Ministry of External Affairs, Room No. 2018, 'A' Wing, Jawaharlal Nehru Bhawan, 23-D, Janpath, New Delhi-110011, Ph.: 011-49018413 within 30 days of receipt of this letter.

(Vidya Sukumaran) Under Secretary to Govt. of India Room No. 2028, 'A' Wing, Jawaharlal Nehru Bhawan,

23-D, Janpath, New Delhi-110011.

Ph.: 011-49018408

#### CC to:

- 1. PIO, Prime Minister's Office
- 2. Under Secretary (RTI), MEA, New Delhi

Registration Number (पंजीकरण संख्या) :	MOEAF/R/2017/01094	Date of Receipt (प्राप्ति की तारीख) :	12/06/201
Type of Receipt (रसीद का प्रकार) :	Local Receipt	Language of Request (अनुरोध की भाषा) :	English
Name (नाम) :	Bhawani Singh Rathod	Gender (लिंग) :	Male
Address (पता) :	VPO- Taparwara, Tehsil - 341512	- Parbatsar, distt, Nagou	ır, Rajasthar
State (राज्य) :	Details not provided	Country (देश) :	Details not provided
Phone Number (फोन नंबर) :	Details not provided	Mobile Number (मोबाईल नंबर) :	Details not provided
Email-ID (ईमेल-आईडी) :	Details not provided		American and the second
Status (स्थिति)(Rural/Urban) :	Details not provided	Education Status:	Details not provided
Requester Letter Number(निवेदक पत्र संख्या) :	Details not provided	Letter Date :	03/05/2017
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? (क्या आवेदक गरीबी रेखा से नीचे का है?) :	No	Citizenship Status (नागरिकता)	Indian
Amount Paid (राशि का भुगतान) :	10) (original recipient)	Mode of Payment (भुगतान का प्रकार)	
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person? (क्या यह किसी व्यक्ति के जीवन अथवा स्वतंत्रता से संबंधित है?) :	No(Normal)	Request Pertains to (अनुरोध निम्नलिखित संबंधित है) :	US (UNP)
Information Sought (जानकारी मांगी):	relates to US(UNP) for po	pints 5 & 6	

6991/12

69991\_5/6/17

0 1 JHN 2017

The Right to Information Act 2005 Application for obtaining information

From

Bhawani singh Rathod VPO Taparwara Tehsil Parbatsar District Nagour Rajasthan 341512 Phone: 7016136759

To

The Public Information Officer Under Secretary (Public), Prime Minister's Office South Block, New Delhi - 110011

**SUB: PMO Documents details** 

Dear Public Information Officer:

Under the Right to Information Act 2005, Section 6, I need some information. The 81. check souther, it only details of the information are as follows

# 1. Details of the applicant

Name: Bhawani singh Rathod Email: surtanot111@gmail.com

Phone: 7016136759

Address: VPO Taparwara

Tehsil Parbatsar District Nagour Rajasthan 341512

4634349

2. Period to which the information relates: 2017

40F-292807 PS10/-

9574/ES

Right to Information

### PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE

South Block New Delhi, - 110 001

Dated:

6/6 -2017

No. RTI/6991/2017-PMR

## OFFICE MEMORANDUM

23299

09.06.17

Subject: Application under Right to Information Act, 2005

An application dated 30.05.2017 received on 01.06.2017 from Shri Bhawani Singh Rathod on the above noted subject is transferred under section 6(3) (ii) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, for action as appropriate.

Application fee has been received.

(Parveen Kumar)

Under Secretary & CPIO 會: 2338 2590

E.mail: rti-pmo.applications@gov.in

Home Secretary Ministry of Home Affairs North Block New Delhi

Foreign Secretary Ministry of External Affairs South Block New Delhi

Copy by Speed Post to:

Shri Bhawani Singh Rathod VPO - Taparwara Teshil - Parbatsar Dist. - Nagour Rajasthan - 341 512

for points 1 to 4

for points 5 & 6

35&6 Pr. First Points G S 4 6 to 1946 S 4 6 to 1946 dvised to an You are advised to approach the above public authority for further information regarding the matter and regarding non-receipt information from above cited transferee public authority.

#### 3. Details of Information

Please provide the following information

- 1. Please explain about Power Transfer Act 1947 india (hidden fact)
- 2. Please provide the details about the Prime Minister Charge Book
  - 3.Please explain about the Lease of UK 99 years
  - 4. Please provide details whether Queen Elizabeth have Indian nationality
- 5. Please provide details whether we can fight together with Pakistan, according to Common Wealth Country Act
  - 6. Please provide the copy of the Commonwealth Country Act.

#### 4. Application fee details

Encl. Application Fee of Rs 10/- by IPO No.40F-292807 Pay To: Accounts Officer

# 5. Below Items are for your kind information and consideration

- a. As per section 6(3) of the RTI Act 2005, In case, the requested information is held by another public authority,I request the PIO to transfer the application or part of it within FIVE days and immediately inform me about such transfer. b. As per section 7(3) of the RTI Act 2005, In case, there are further fee required to provide the requested information, I request the PIO to inform me of the additional fee amount along with the calculations made to arrive at the amount.
- c. As per section 7(8)(iii) and 7(3)(ii) of the RTI Act 2005, I request the PIO to inform me of the particulars of First Appellate Authority.

TANK.